Jingle Bell School / JB Bal Sadan
Civil Lines, Ayodhya — 224001
E-mail — jbs@jbnss.in Website — www.jinglebellschool.org

Dear Parents,

Please note the fee structure for the year 2024-25 and rules and regulations regarding payment of fee.
JINGLE BELL SCHOOL

Classes Quarterly (In Rs.) Annually (in Rs.)

| to IV 20148.00 80592.00
\ (3 Qtrs. upto March 2025) 21417.00 64251.00
Special Need 11568.00 46272.00

JB BAL SADAN
Play Group 18639.00 74556.00
NURSERY to UKG 18639.00 74556.00
ONE TIME ( Non-Refundable)
Registration Fee 1000.00
Admission Fee 40000.00

Rules and Requlations

1. Parents must download JBNS Society mobile app from play store. Guidelines to use the mobile app is available on school
website. All communications will be done through mobile app.

2. Fee must be paid by Debit/Credit Card/UPI/Internet Banking through JBNS Society app.

3. Schedule of fee payment is given below:

Fee receipt can be download after successful payment (if required).

Non-receipt of fee till scheduled date as mentioned above, the payment will be accepted along with late fine per student

as under:

Class — Nursery -1V Class -V

Instaliment Schedule Installment Schedule

1st Installment Up to 15t July, 2024 1st Installment Upto 15t July, 2024
(Jul - Sep) (Jul - Sep)

2n |nstallment 1st - 15t October, 2024 2nd Installment 1st - 15t October, 2024
(Oct - Dec) (Oct - Dec)

3 |nstallment 1st- 15t January, 2025 3rd Installment 1st - 15% January, 2025
(Jan - Mar) (Jan - Mar)

4t Installment 1st- 15t April, 2025
(Apr - Jun)

1st, 2nd  3rd & 4th Quarter

16t — 22" Day — Rs.
1000/-

231 - Last day of the month — Rs. 2000/-

6. Alert of non-payment of fee will be notified through mobile app on expiry of 15t and 22" day, in each quarter.

In case of non-payment of fee beyond the schedule, name of the student will be struck off the rolls and Transfer Certificate

will be issued without any further communication.

8. If a child has attended school even for a day in any month, fee for the month will be charged.

For any support, please contact: 8004265409, 8601874728, 8601552666, 7234920778




